Department of Pesticide Regulation.

1998 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Inyo County Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

ALKYLARYL SULFONATES
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

D-ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

D-ALLETHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

D-TRANS ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

AVERMECTIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

AZOXYSTROBIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

Pounds Applied

80.00

80.00

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.04

0.04

0.41

0.41

0.00

0.00

1.50

1.50

BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. ISRAELENSIS, SEROTYPE H-14

PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BIFENTHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BORIC ACID
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BRODIFACOUM
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BROMADIOLONE

7,667.76

7,667.76

0.02

0.89

0.91

9.14

9.14

0.00

0.00

Agricultural Amount Unit
Applications Treated Type
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Chemical Commodity

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total

CARBARYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROPHACINONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROPICRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROTHALONIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total
CHLORPYRIFOS

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLORSULFURON
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE)

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
Chemical Total
CYFLUTHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total
CYPERMETHRIN

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Pounds Applied
0.00

0.00
433.41
0.03

433.43

0.00

0.00

0.24

0.24

0.51
0.51
13.37
2251

35.87

0.02
0.02
111
710.47

711.58

17.00

17.00

1.70

2.89

4.59

0.36
18.39

Agricultural Amount Unit
Applications Treated Type
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Chemical Commodity

Chemical Total

2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURES (ALL OR UNSPEC)
UNKNOWN

Chemical Total

2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER
PASTURES (ALL OR UNSPEC)

Chemical Total

DELTAMETHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIAZINON
ALMOND
APPLE
APRICOT
CHERRY
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PEACH
PEAR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

DIFETHIALONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIURON
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

FENOXYCARB
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

Pounds Applied
18.74

7.72
6.79
9.05

23.56

133.01
133.01
0.03
0.42
0.44
0.50
115.54
0.09
0.01
0.03
1.00
0.57
7.55

125.29

0.75

0.75

0.00
0.00
221
35.05

37.26

2.40

2.40

0.00

0.00

Agricultural Amount
Applications Treated

1 5.00
1 40.00
2
4 25.00
4
2 7.75
2 29.00
2 13.00
1 1.00
2 29.00
2 23.00
11

Unit
Type

cCccCcCcC

cC C
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Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type

FIPRONIL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00

Chemical Total

FLUTOLANIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3.77
Chemical Total 3.77

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 422.55

RIGHTS OF WAY 119.91

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 33.39

Chemical Total 575.84
HYDRAMETHYLNON

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.02

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.90

Chemical Total 0.92
HYDROPRENE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.24

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.46

Chemical Total 2.71
IPRODIONE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.25

Chemical Total 0.25
ISOXABEN

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.50

Chemical Total 1.50

MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 4.09

Chemical Total 4.09
METHOPRENE

PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 0.99

Chemical Total 0.99
METHOXYCHLOR

RIGHTS OF WAY 400.00

Chemical Total 400.00

METHYL BROMIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 47.76
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Agricultural Amount Unit

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
Chemical Total 47.76
MINERAL OIL
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 5.23
Chemical Total 5.23
NONANOIC ACID
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 11.65
Chemical Total 11.65

NONANOIC ACID, OTHER RELATED
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.61

Chemical Total 0.61

N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.02
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.71
Chemical Total 0.73
ORYZALIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 4.00
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.00
Chemical Total 5.00
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY) 60.71 2  253.00 A
Chemical Total 60.71 2
PERMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 29.94
Chemical Total 29.94

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.11
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 1,025.02
RIGHTS OF WAY 1,120.00
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.98
Chemical Total 2,146.11

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, AROMATIC
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 125.09

Chemical Total 125.09

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1.22

Chemical Total 1.22
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Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type

PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 127.92

Chemical Total 127.92
PHENOTHRIN

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.01

Chemical Total 0.01

PHENOTHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.00

Chemical Total 0.00

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.14
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 446.69
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.58
Chemical Total 448.41

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.04
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 108.87
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.39
Chemical Total 109.30
PROPETAMPHOS
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.01
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.10
Chemical Total 0.11

PROPICONAZOLE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3.90

Chemical Total 3.90
PROPOXUR

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.05

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.37

Chemical Total 0.42
PYRETHRINS

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.02

PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 42.73

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.36

Chemical Total 43.12
RESMETHRIN

PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL 65.38
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Chemical Commodity

Chemical Total

RESMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

ROTENONE
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

SETHOXYDIM

ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

SILICA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

SIMAZINE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

STRYCHNINE

ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)

Chemical Total
SULFOMETURON METHYL

RIGHTS OF WAY

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

SULFURYL FLUORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TETRAMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

TRIADIMEFON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Pounds Applied
65.38

8.90

8.90

0.46

0.46

0.92
0.92
7.01
9.52

16.53

0.10

0.10

210.00

210.00

17.64
17.64
0.09
0.01

0.11

381.15

381.15

0.00

0.00

3.75

Agricultural Amount

Unit

Applications Treated Type

1 40.00
1
6  765.00
6

A

A
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Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type

Chemical Total 3.75

TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 61.45
RIGHTS OF WAY 244.41
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 5.44
Chemical Total 311.30
Inyo County Total 14,478.00 26



